S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9162-9163/2013

ARUN DAMODAR SAWANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C)NO.9158/2013

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dilip Annashaheb Taur, adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Vijay Kumar, adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh , Adv

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari ,Adv

Mr.Amitesh Kumar, adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It is seen that respondent Nos. 4 in SLP(C) No.9162-63/13 and respondent Nos.5-6 in SLP(C) No.9158/13 are not served.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.67

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti against them. Permitted. The remaining respondents are served and are appearing through different counsel. Ld.counsel seeks two weeks time for filing proof of dasti. Take steps forthwith. Issue dasti immediately. The served respondents may file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile. List the matter on 22.07.2013.

|(Sunil Thomas) |Registrar