SECTION IX

ITEM NO.69

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9162-9163/2013

ARUN DAMODAR SAWANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9158 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Tour, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mkr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv Ms. Anagha S.Desai , Adv

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari ,Adv

Ms. Prerna Mehta ,Adv

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have been served by dasti. Service is complete. No appearance for them. Last opportunity given to the remaining respondents for filing counter Affidavit is over.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar

mg

www.ecourtsindia.com