SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9162-9163/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2012 in CA No.529/2011, CWP No.888/2011 dated 13/08/2012 in CWP No.888/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

ARUN DAMODAR SAWANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9158 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv. for

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv

Ms. Prerna Mehta ,Adv

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv

Ms. Swati Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal , Adv

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari , Adv

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. Vishwajit Singh , Adv

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List both matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day within six months from today.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |AR-cum-PS (Renu Diwan) |Court Master