ITEM NO.802 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9162-9163/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012 in CA No. 529/2011 in CWP No. 888/2011 and order dated 13/08/2012 in CWP No. 888/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

ARUN DAMODAR SAWANT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/02/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is stated by Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner that the matter has been shown in the advance list for 17.02.2015.

This matter may not deleted from the list.

(R.NATARAJAN)

Court Master

(INDU BALA KAPUR) Court Master