## REVISED

ITEM NO.17

#### COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9158/2013 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2012 in PIL No. 80/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ARUN DAMODAR SAWANT

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

CHANCELLOR, UNIV. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. (with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

#### WITH

## SLP(C) No. 9162-9163/2013

(With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 20/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupinder Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

### (R.No.5 & 6 in SLP Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

(C) No.9162-63/13)

# (State of Maha-rashtra)

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Ms. D.S. Matwankar, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List on Monday, 26th September, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master